

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation  
▶ Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.  
▶ Go to [www.irs.gov/Form990PF](http://www.irs.gov/Form990PF) for instructions and the latest information.

**2018**

**Open to Public Inspection**

For calendar year **2018** or tax year beginning , **2018**, and ending , **20**

Name of foundation <b>SKEES FAMILY FOUNDATION</b>		<b>A Employer identification number</b> 83-0411607
Number and street (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address)	Room/suite	<b>B Telephone number (see instructions)</b>  ( 800 ) 839-1754
FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD		<b>C</b> If exemption application is pending, check here. . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>
City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code  WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377		
<b>G</b> Check all that apply:		<b>D</b> 1. Foreign organizations, check here. . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Initial return	<input type="checkbox"/> Initial return of a former public charity	2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach computation . . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Final return	<input type="checkbox"/> Amended return	<b>E</b> If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here . . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>
<input type="checkbox"/> Address change	<input type="checkbox"/> Name change	<b>F</b> If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here . . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>
<b>H</b> Check type of organization: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation		
<input type="checkbox"/> Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust <input type="checkbox"/> Other taxable private foundation		
<b>I</b> Fair market value of all assets at end of year (from Part II, col. (c), line 16) ▶ \$ 2,165,336.	<b>J</b> Accounting method: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Cash <input type="checkbox"/> Accrual <input type="checkbox"/> Other (specify) _____ (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.)	

	(a) Revenue and expenses per books	(b) Net investment income	(c) Adjusted net income	(d) Disbursements for charitable purposes (cash basis only)
<b>Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses</b> (The total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) may not necessarily equal the amounts in column (a) (see instructions).)				
<b>Revenue</b>				
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received (attach schedule)				
2 Check <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> if the foundation is not required to attach Sch. B. . . . .				
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments	253.	253.		
4 Dividends and interest from securities . . . . .	52,677.	52,677.		
5a Gross rents . . . . .				
b Net rental income or (loss) _____				
6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10	102,884.			
b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a 408,298.				
7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . . . . .		102,884.		
8 Net short-term capital gain. . . . .				
9 Income modifications . . . . .				
10a Gross sales less returns and allowances . . . . .				
b Less: Cost of goods sold . . . . .				
c Gross profit or (loss) (attach schedule) . . . . .				
11 Other income (attach schedule) <u>ATCH 1</u> . . . . .	3,002.	2,002.		
12 <b>Total.</b> Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . .	158,816.	157,816.		
<b>Operating and Administrative Expenses</b>				
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc. . . . .	24,386.			24,386.
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .				
15 Pension plans, employee benefits . . . . .				
16a Legal fees (attach schedule) . . . . .				
b Accounting fees (attach schedule) . . . . .				
c Other professional fees (attach schedule) <u>[ 2 ]</u> . . . . .	19,359.	9,359.		10,000.
17 Interest . . . . .				
18 Taxes (attach schedule) (see instructions) <u>[ 3 ]</u> . . . . .	3,331.	33.		
19 Depreciation (attach schedule) and depletion . . . . .				
20 Occupancy . . . . .				
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings . . . . .	4,222.			4,222.
22 Printing and publications . . . . .				
23 Other expenses (attach schedule) <u>ATCH 4</u> . . . . .	18,679.			18,679.
24 <b>Total operating and administrative expenses.</b> Add lines 13 through 23. . . . .	69,977.	9,392.		57,287.
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . . .	74,820.			74,820.
26 <b>Total expenses and disbursements.</b> Add lines 24 and 25 . . . . .	144,797.	9,392.		132,107.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:				
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements	14,019.			
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-)		148,424.		
c Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-)				

<b>Part II Balance Sheets</b>		Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only. (See instructions.)			
		Beginning of year (a) Book Value	End of year (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value		
<b>Assets</b>	1	Cash - non-interest-bearing . . . . .			
	2	Savings and temporary cash investments . . . . .	22,378.	69,371.	69,371.
	3	Accounts receivable ▶ _____ Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶ _____			
	4	Pledges receivable ▶ _____ Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶ _____			
	5	Grants receivable . . . . .			
	6	Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see instructions) . . . .			
	7	Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) ▶ * Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶ _____	50,000.	* 40,394.	ATCH 5 40,394.
	8	Inventories for sale or use . . . . .			
	9	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges . . . . .			
	10a	Investments - U.S. and state government obligations (attach schedule), . .			
	b	Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) ATCH 6 . . . . .	2,045,608.	2,027,240.	2,002,421.
	c	Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . . .			
	11	Investments - land, buildings, and equipment: basis ▶ _____ Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ▶ _____			
	12	Investments - mortgage loans . . . . .			
	13	Investments - other (attach schedule) . . . . . ATCH 7 . . . . .	23,164.	23,164.	23,150.
	14	Land, buildings, and equipment: basis ▶ _____ Less: accumulated depreciation (attach schedule) ▶ _____			
15	Other assets (describe ▶ _____ ATCH 8 ) . . . . .	30,000.	30,000.	30,000.	
16	<b>Total assets</b> (to be completed by all filers - see the instructions. Also, see page 1, item I) . . . . .	2,171,150.	2,190,169.	2,165,336.	
<b>Liabilities</b>	17	Accounts payable and accrued expenses . . . . .			
	18	Grants payable . . . . .			
	19	Deferred revenue . . . . .			
	20	Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons, . .			
	21	Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) . . . . .			
	22	Other liabilities (describe ▶ _____ ) . . . . .			
23	<b>Total liabilities</b> (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . .	0.	0.		
<b>Net Assets or Fund Balances</b>	<b>Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here</b> . . . . . <input type="checkbox"/>				
	<b>and complete lines 24 through 26, and lines 30 and 31.</b>				
	24	Unrestricted . . . . .			
	25	Temporarily restricted . . . . .			
	26	Permanently restricted . . . . .			
	<b>Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here</b> ▶ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
	<b>and complete lines 27 through 31.</b>				
	27	Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds . . . . .			
28	Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund . . . . .				
29	Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . . . .	2,171,150.	2,190,169.		
30	<b>Total net assets or fund balances</b> (see instructions) . . . . .	2,171,150.	2,190,169.		
31	<b>Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances</b> (see instructions) . . . . .	2,171,150.	2,190,169.		

<b>Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances</b>		
1	Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return) . . . . .	1 2,171,150.
2	Enter amount from Part I, line 27a . . . . .	2 14,019.
3	Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ ATCH 9 . . . . .	3 5,000.
4	Add lines 1, 2, and 3 . . . . .	4 2,190,169.
5	Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶ _____ . . . . .	5
6	Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30 . . . . .	6 2,190,169.

**Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income**

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (for example, real estate, 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.)		(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
<b>1 a</b> SEE PART IV SCHEDULE				
<b>b</b>				
<b>c</b>				
<b>d</b>				
<b>e</b>				
(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) ((e) plus (f) minus (g))	
<b>a</b>				
<b>b</b>				
<b>c</b>				
<b>d</b>				
<b>e</b>				
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69.				(l) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus col. (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col. (h))
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any		
<b>a</b>				
<b>b</b>				
<b>c</b>				
<b>d</b>				
<b>e</b>				
<b>2</b>	Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)	{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7 }		<b>2</b> 102,884.
<b>3</b>	Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c). See instructions. If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8 . . . . .	{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c). See instructions. If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8 . . . . . }		<b>3</b> 0.

**Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income**

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?  Yes  No

If "Yes," the foundation doesn't qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

**1** Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2017	141,469.	2,324,361.	0.060864
2016	206,579.	2,243,471.	0.092080
2015	268,614.	2,425,376.	0.110751
2014	208,276.	2,528,294.	0.082378
2013	123,992.	2,439,602.	0.050825
<b>2</b>	<b>Total</b> of line 1, column (d) . . . . .		<b>2</b> 0.396898
<b>3</b>	Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5.0, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years . . . . .		<b>3</b> 0.079380
<b>4</b>	Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2018 from Part X, line 5 . . . . .		<b>4</b> 2,289,205.
<b>5</b>	Multiply line 4 by line 3. . . . .		<b>5</b> 181,717.
<b>6</b>	Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b). . . . .		<b>6</b> 1,484.
<b>7</b>	Add lines 5 and 6. . . . .		<b>7</b> 183,201.
<b>8</b>	Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4. . . . . If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the Part VI instructions.		<b>8</b> 132,107.

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Table with 11 rows for excise tax calculations. Includes fields for exempt foundations, domestic foundations, tax under section 511, add lines 1 and 2, subtitle A tax, tax based on investment income, credits/payments (6a-6d), total credits, penalty, tax due, overpayment, and refunded amount.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

Table with 10 rows for activity statements. Columns include question number, Yes, and No. Questions cover political influence, expenditures, Form 1120-POL filing, tax on political expenditures, reimbursement, IRS reporting, changes in governing instruments, unrelated business income, liquidation, section 508(e) requirements, assets, states reported to, Form 990-PF distribution, private operating foundation status, and substantial contributors.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

Table with 3 columns: Question, Yes, No. Rows 11-16 containing questions about controlled entities, distributions, public inspection requirements, and foreign country interests.

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

Table with 3 columns: Question, Yes, No. Rows 1a-4b containing questions about disqualifying acts, taxes on failure to distribute income, and business enterprise interests.

**Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)**

<b>5a</b>	During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:		<b>Yes</b>	<b>No</b>
(1)	Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
(2)	Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
(3)	Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
(4)	Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)(4)(A)? See instructions	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
(5)	Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>b</b>	If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions.			
	Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here	<input type="checkbox"/>		
<b>c</b>	If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No
<b>6a</b>	Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>b</b>	Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.			X
<b>7a</b>	At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
<b>b</b>	If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction?			
<b>8</b>	Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remuneration or excess parachute payment(s) during the year?	<input type="checkbox"/>	Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

**Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors**

**1 List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation. See instructions.**

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (if not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
ATCH 10		24,386.	0.	0.

**2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see instructions). If none, enter "NONE."**

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				

**Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000.**

**Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors** (continued)

**3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. See instructions. If none, enter "NONE."**

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		0.

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services . . . . . ▶

**Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities**

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.

	Expenses
1 N/A	
2	
3	
4	

**Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments** (see instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.

	Amount
1 NONE	
2	
3 All other program-related investments. See instructions. NONE	
<b>Total.</b> Add lines 1 through 3 . . . . . ▶	

**Part X Minimum Investment Return** (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

<b>1</b>	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:		
<b>a</b>	Average monthly fair market value of securities . . . . .	<b>1a</b>	2,224,353.
<b>b</b>	Average of monthly cash balances . . . . .	<b>1b</b>	36,169.
<b>c</b>	Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions). . . . .	<b>1c</b>	63,544.
<b>d</b>	<b>Total</b> (add lines 1a, b, and c) . . . . .	<b>1d</b>	2,324,066.
<b>e</b>	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation) . . . . .	<b>1e</b>	
<b>2</b>	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets . . . . .	<b>2</b>	
<b>3</b>	Subtract line 2 from line 1d. . . . .	<b>3</b>	2,324,066.
<b>4</b>	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions). . . . .	<b>4</b>	34,861.
<b>5</b>	<b>Net value of noncharitable-use assets.</b> Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	<b>5</b>	2,289,205.
<b>6</b>	<b>Minimum investment return.</b> Enter 5% of line 5 . . . . .	<b>6</b>	114,460.

**Part XI Distributable Amount** (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations, check here  and do not complete this part.)

<b>1</b>	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6 . . . . .	<b>1</b>	114,460.
<b>2a</b>	Tax on investment income for 2018 from Part VI, line 5 . . . . .	<b>2a</b>	2,968.
<b>b</b>	Income tax for 2018. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) . . . . .	<b>2b</b>	
<b>c</b>	Add lines 2a and 2b. . . . .	<b>2c</b>	2,968.
<b>3</b>	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1. . . . .	<b>3</b>	111,492.
<b>4</b>	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions. . . . .	<b>4</b>	5,000.
<b>5</b>	Add lines 3 and 4 . . . . .	<b>5</b>	116,492.
<b>6</b>	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions). . . . .	<b>6</b>	
<b>7</b>	<b>Distributable amount</b> as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1. . . . .	<b>7</b>	116,492.

**Part XII Qualifying Distributions** (see instructions)

<b>1</b>	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:		
<b>a</b>	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26. . . . .	<b>1a</b>	132,107.
<b>b</b>	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B. . . . .	<b>1b</b>	
<b>2</b>	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes. . . . .	<b>2</b>	
<b>3</b>	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:		
<b>a</b>	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . . . . .	<b>3a</b>	
<b>b</b>	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . .	<b>3b</b>	
<b>4</b>	<b>Qualifying distributions.</b> Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8; and Part XIII, line 4	<b>4</b>	132,107.
<b>5</b>	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b. See instructions. . . . .	<b>5</b>	0.
<b>6</b>	<b>Adjusted qualifying distributions.</b> Subtract line 5 from line 4 . . . . .	<b>6</b>	132,107.

**Note:** The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.



**Part XIII Undistributed Income** (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2017	(c) 2017	(d) 2018
<b>1</b> Distributable amount for 2018 from Part XI, line 7 . . . . .				116,492.
<b>2</b> Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2018:				
<b>a</b> Enter amount for 2017 only. . . . .				
<b>b</b> Total for prior years: 20 <u>16</u> , 20 <u>15</u> , 20 <u>14</u> . . . . .				
<b>3</b> Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2018:				
<b>a</b> From 2013 . . . . .				3,999.
<b>b</b> From 2014 . . . . .				34,883.
<b>c</b> From 2015 . . . . .				149,805.
<b>d</b> From 2016 . . . . .				95,169.
<b>e</b> From 2017 . . . . .				29,181.
<b>f</b> Total of lines 3a through e . . . . .	313,037.			
<b>4</b> Qualifying distributions for 2018 from Part XII, line 4: ▶ \$ <u>132,107.</u>				
<b>a</b> Applied to 2017, but not more than line 2a . . . . .				
<b>b</b> Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions). . . . .				
<b>c</b> Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions) . . . . .				
<b>d</b> Applied to 2018 distributable amount. . . . .				116,492.
<b>e</b> Remaining amount distributed out of corpus. . . . .	15,615.			
<b>5</b> Excess distributions carryover applied to 2018 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (a).) . . . . .				
<b>6</b> Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:				
<b>a</b> Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 . . . . .	328,652.			
<b>b</b> Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract line 4b from line 2b. . . . .				
<b>c</b> Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed . . . . .				
<b>d</b> Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable amount - see instructions . . . . .				
<b>e</b> Undistributed income for 2017. Subtract line 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instructions . . . . .				
<b>f</b> Undistributed income for 2018. Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be distributed in 2019. . . . .				
<b>7</b> Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be required - see instructions) . . . . .				
<b>8</b> Excess distributions carryover from 2013 not applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions) . . . . .	3,999.			
<b>9</b> Excess distributions carryover to 2019. Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a . . . . .	324,653.			
<b>10</b> Analysis of line 9:				
<b>a</b> Excess from 2014 . . . . .	34,883.			
<b>b</b> Excess from 2015 . . . . .	149,805.			
<b>c</b> Excess from 2016 . . . . .	95,169.			
<b>d</b> Excess from 2017 . . . . .	29,181.			
<b>e</b> Excess from 2018 . . . . .	15,615.			

**Part XIV Private Operating Foundations** (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

NOT APPLICABLE

**1 a** If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2018, enter the date of the ruling . . . . . ▶

**b** Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section  4942(j)(3) or  4942(j)(5)

**2 a** Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed . . . . .

	Tax year				(e) Total
	(a) 2018	(b) 2017	(c) 2016	(d) 2015	
<b>b</b> 85% of line 2a . . . . .					
<b>c</b> Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed . . . . .					
<b>d</b> Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities . . . . .					
<b>e</b> Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities. Subtract line 2d from line 2c . . . . .					
<b>3</b> Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon:					
<b>a</b> "Assets" alternative test - enter:					
<b>(1)</b> Value of all assets . . . . .					
<b>(2)</b> Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i) . . . . .					
<b>b</b> "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed . . . . .					
<b>c</b> "Support" alternative test - enter:					
<b>(1)</b> Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties) . . . . .					
<b>(2)</b> Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii) . . . . .					
<b>(3)</b> Largest amount of support from an exempt organization . . . . .					
<b>(4)</b> Gross investment income . . . . .					

**Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year - see instructions.)**

**1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:**

**a** List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

SUZANNE SKEES

**b** List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A

**2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:**

Check here  if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc., to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d. See instructions.

**a** The name, address, and telephone number or email address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

**b** The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

**c** Any submission deadlines:

**d** Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

**Part XV** Supplementary Information *(continued)*

**3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment**

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
<p><b>a</b> <i>Paid during the year</i></p> <p>ATCH 11</p>				
<b>Total</b> .....				74,820.
<p><b>b</b> <i>Approved for future payment</i></p>				
<b>Total</b> .....				

**Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities**

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

	Unrelated business income		Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514		(e) Related or exempt function income (See instructions.)
	(a) Business code	(b) Amount	(c) Exclusion code	(d) Amount	
1 Program service revenue:					
a _____					
b _____					
c _____					
d _____					
e _____					
f _____					
g Fees and contracts from government agencies					
2 Membership dues and assessments . . . . .					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments .			14	253.	
4 Dividends and interest from securities . . . . .			14	52,677.	
5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:					
a Debt-financed property . . . . .					
b Not debt-financed property . . . . .					
6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property					
7 Other investment income . . . . .					
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory			18	102,884.	
9 Net income or (loss) from special events . . . . .					
10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . . .					
11 Other revenue: a _____					
b ATCH 12		1,000.		2,002.	
c _____					
d _____					
e _____					
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) . . . . .		1,000.		157,816.	
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) . . . . .					158,816.

(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)

**Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes**

Line No.	Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See instructions.)
▼	

**Part XVII Information Regarding Transfers to and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable Exempt Organizations**

- 1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?
- a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
    - (1) Cash . . . . . **1a(1)**  Yes  No
    - (2) Other assets . . . . . **1a(2)**  Yes  No
  - b Other transactions:
    - (1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . **1b(1)**  Yes  No
    - (2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . **1b(2)**  Yes  No
    - (3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets . . . . . **1b(3)**  Yes  No
    - (4) Reimbursement arrangements . . . . . **1b(4)**  Yes  No
    - (5) Loans or loan guarantees . . . . . **1b(5)**  Yes  No
    - (6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . **1b(6)**  Yes  No
  - c Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees . . . . . **1c**  Yes  No
  - d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no.	(b) Amount involved	(c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization	(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements
	N/A		N/A

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? . . . . .  Yes  No

b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization	(b) Type of organization	(c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

**Sign Here** Signature of officer or trustee Date Title

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown below? See instructions.  Yes  No

<b>Paid Preparer Use Only</b>	Print/Type preparer's name JEFFREY D HASKELL	Preparer's signature JEFFREY D HASKELL	Date 08/06/2019	Check <input type="checkbox"/> if self-employed	PTIN P01345770
	Firm's name ▶ FOUNDATION SOURCE	Firm's EIN ▶ 510398347	Firm's address ▶ ONE HOLLOW LN, STE 212 LAKE SUCCESS, NY 11042	Phone no. 800-839-1754	

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service

▶ Attach to the corporation's tax return.  
▶ Go to [www.irs.gov/Form2220](http://www.irs.gov/Form2220) for instructions and the latest information.

**2018**

Name: **SKEES FAMILY FOUNDATION** Employer identification number: **83-0411607**

**Note:** Generally, the corporation is not required to file Form 2220 (see Part II below for exceptions) because the IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. However, the corporation may still use Form 2220 to figure the penalty. If so, enter the amount from page 2, line 38, on the estimated tax penalty line of the corporation's income tax return, but **do not** attach Form 2220.

**Part I Required Annual Payment**

<b>1</b>	Total tax (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>1</b>	2,968.
<b>2a</b>	Personal holding company tax (Schedule PH (Form 1120), line 26) included on line 1 . . . . .	<b>2a</b>	
<b>b</b>	Look-back interest included on line 1 under section 460(b)(2) for completed long-term contracts or section 167(g) for depreciation under the income forecast method . . . . .	<b>2b</b>	
<b>c</b>	Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>2c</b>	
<b>d</b>	<b>Total.</b> Add lines 2a through 2c . . . . .	<b>2d</b>	
<b>3</b>	Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than \$500, <b>do not</b> complete or file this form. The corporation does not owe the penalty . . . . .	<b>3</b>	2,968.
<b>4</b>	Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 2017 income tax return. See instructions. <b>Caution: If the tax is zero or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line and enter the amount from line 3 on line 5 . . . . .</b>	<b>4</b>	3,930.
<b>5</b>	<b>Required annual payment.</b> Enter the <b>smaller</b> of line 3 or line 4. If the corporation is required to skip line 4, enter the amount from line 3 . . . . .	<b>5</b>	2,968.

**Part II Reasons for Filing - Check the boxes below that apply. If any boxes are checked, the corporation must file Form 2220 even if it does not owe a penalty. See instructions.**

<b>6</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method.
<b>7</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	The corporation is using the annualized income installment method.
<b>8</b>	<input type="checkbox"/>	The corporation is a "large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax.

**Part III Figuring the Underpayment**

	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
<b>9</b> <b>Installment due dates.</b> Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 15th day of the 4th ( <b>Form 990-PF filers:</b> Use 5th month), 6th, 9th, and 12th months of the corporation's tax year . . . . .	05/15/2018	06/15/2018	09/17/2018	12/17/2018
<b>10</b> <b>Required installments.</b> If the box on line 6 and/or line 7 above is checked, enter the amounts from Schedule A, line 38. If the box on line 8 (but not 6 or 7) is checked, see instructions for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes are checked, enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 above in each column . . . . .		459.	448.	628.
<b>11</b> Estimated tax paid or credited for each period. For column (a) only, enter the amount from line 11 on line 15. See instructions . . . . .	98.	700.	300.	500.
<b>Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column before going to the next column.</b>				
<b>12</b> Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column . . . . .		98.	339.	191.
<b>13</b> Add lines 11 and 12 . . . . .		798.	639.	691.
<b>14</b> Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column . . . . .				
<b>15</b> Subtract line 14 from line 13. If zero or less, enter -0- . . . . .	98.	798.	639.	691.
<b>16</b> If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line 14. Otherwise, enter -0- . . . . .				
<b>17</b> <b>Underpayment.</b> If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10, subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next column. Otherwise, go to line 18 . . . . .				
<b>18</b> <b>Overpayment.</b> If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 from line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column . . . . .	98.	339.	191.	

Go to **Part IV** on page 2 to figure the penalty. Do not go to **Part IV** if there are no entries on line 17 - no penalty is owed.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

**Part IV Figuring the Penalty**

	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
<b>19</b> Enter the date of payment or the 15th day of the 4th month after the close of the tax year, whichever is earlier. <b>(C Corporations with tax years ending June 30 and S corporations:</b> Use 3rd month instead of 4th month. <b>Form 990-PF and Form 990-T filers:</b> Use 5th month instead of 4th month.) See instructions . . . . .	<b>19</b>			
<b>20</b> Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 to the date shown on line 19. . . . .	<b>20</b>			
<b>21</b> Number of days on line 20 after 4/15/2018 and before 7/1/2018	<b>21</b>			
<b>22</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 21}}{365}$ x 5% (0.05)	<b>22</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>23</b> Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2018 and before 10/1/2018	<b>23</b>			
<b>24</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 23}}{365}$ x 5% (0.05)	<b>24</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>25</b> Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2018 and before 1/1/2019	<b>25</b>			
<b>26</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 25}}{365}$ x 5% (0.05)	<b>26</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>27</b> Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2018 and before 4/1/2019	<b>27</b>			
<b>28</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 27}}{365}$ x 6% (0.06)	<b>28</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>29</b> Number of days on line 20 after 3/31/2019 and before 7/1/2019	<b>29</b>			
<b>30</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 29}}{365}$ x %	<b>30</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>31</b> Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2019 and before 10/1/2019	<b>31</b>			
<b>32</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 31}}{365}$ x %	<b>32</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>33</b> Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2019 and before 1/1/2020	<b>33</b>			
<b>34</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 33}}{365}$ x %	<b>34</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>35</b> Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2019 and before 3/16/2020	<b>35</b>			
<b>36</b> Underpayment on line 17 x $\frac{\text{Number of days on line 35}}{366}$ x %	<b>36</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>37</b> Add lines 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36 . . . . .	<b>37</b>	\$	\$	\$
<b>38 Penalty.</b> Add columns (a) through (d) of line 37. Enter the total here and on Form 1120, line 34; or the comparable line for other income tax returns . . . . .	<b>38</b>	\$		\$

\*Use the penalty interest rate for each calendar quarter, which the IRS will determine during the first month in the preceding quarter. These rates are published quarterly in an IRS News Release and in a revenue ruling in the Internal Revenue Bulletin. To obtain this information on the Internet, access the IRS website at [www.irs.gov](http://www.irs.gov). You can also call 1-800-829-4933 to get interest rate information.

**Part II Annualized Income Installment Method**

		(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)
		First <u>2</u> months	First <u>3</u> months	First <u>6</u> months	First <u>9</u> months
<b>20</b> Annualization periods (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>20</b>				
<b>21</b> Enter taxable income for each annualization period. See instructions for the treatment of extraordinary items . . . . .	<b>21</b>	1,768.	5,021.	11,438.	17,187.
<b>22</b> Annualization amounts (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>22</b>	6.00000	4.00000	2.00000	1.33333
<b>23a</b> Annualized taxable income. Multiply line 21 by line 22 . . . . .	<b>23a</b>	10,608.	20,084.	22,876.	22,916.
<b>b</b> Extraordinary items (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>23b</b>	13,389.	25,799.	37,571.	53,828.
<b>c</b> Add lines 23a and 23b . . . . .	<b>23c</b>	23,997.	45,883.	60,447.	76,744.
<b>24</b> Figure the tax on the amount on line 23c using the instructions for Form 1120, Schedule J, line 2, or comparable line of corporation's return. . . . .	<b>24</b>	480.	918.	1,209.	1,535.
<b>25</b> Enter any alternative minimum tax for each payment period (see instructions) . . . . .	<b>25</b>				
<b>26</b> Enter any other taxes for each payment period. See instructions. . . . .	<b>26</b>				
<b>27</b> Total tax. Add lines 24 through 26 . . . . .	<b>27</b>	480.	918.	1,209.	1,535.
<b>28</b> For each period, enter the same type of credits as allowed on Form 2220, lines 1 and 2c. See instructions . . . . .	<b>28</b>				
<b>29</b> Total tax after credits. Subtract line 28 from line 27. If zero or less, enter -0- . . . . .	<b>29</b>	480.	918.	1,209.	1,535.
<b>30</b> Applicable percentage . . . . .	<b>30</b>	25%	50%	75%	100%
<b>31</b> Multiply line 29 by line 30 . . . . .	<b>31</b>		459.	907.	1,535.

**Part III Required Installments**

		1st installment	2nd installment	3rd installment	4th installment
<b>Note:</b> Complete lines 32 through 38 of one column before completing the next column.					
<b>32</b> If only Part I or Part II is completed, enter the amount in each column from line 19 or line 31. If both parts are completed, enter the <b>smaller</b> of the amounts in each column from line 19 or line 31 . . . . .	<b>32</b>		459.	907.	1,535.
<b>33</b> Add the amounts in all preceding columns of line 32. See instructions . . . . .	<b>33</b>			459.	907.
<b>34</b> <b>Adjusted seasonal or annualized income installments.</b> Subtract line 33 from line 32. If zero or less, enter -0- . . . . .	<b>34</b>		459.	448.	628.
<b>35</b> Enter 25% (0.25) of line 5 on page 1 of Form 2220 in each column. <b>Note:</b> "Large corporations," see the instructions for line 10 for the amounts to enter. . . . .	<b>35</b>	742.	742.	742.	742.
<b>36</b> Subtract line 38 of the preceding column from line 37 of the preceding column . . . . .	<b>36</b>		742.	1,025.	1,319.
<b>37</b> Add lines 35 and 36 . . . . .	<b>37</b>	742.	1,484.	1,767.	2,061.
<b>38</b> <b>Required installments.</b> Enter the <b>smaller</b> of line 34 or line 37 here and on page 1 of Form 2220, line 10. See instructions . . . . .	<b>38</b>		459.	448.	628.



ATTACHMENT 1FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER INCOME

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS</u>	<u>NET INVESTMENT INCOME</u>
K-1 INC/LOSS JIBU, L3C	1,000.	
INTEREST INCOME FROM LOAN RECEIVABLE	952.	952.
INTEREST INCOME FROM PRI	1,050.	1,050.
TOTALS	<u>3,002.</u>	<u>2,002.</u>

ATTACHMENT 2FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS</u>	<u>NET INVESTMENT INCOME</u>	<u>CHARITABLE PURPOSES</u>
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES	9,359.	9,359.	
PHILANTHROPIC CONSULTING SRVCS	10,000.		10,000.
TOTALS	<u>19,359.</u>	<u>9,359.</u>	<u>10,000.</u>

FORM 990PF, PART I - TAXES

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS</u>	<u>NET INVESTMENT INCOME</u>
990-PF ESTIMATED TAX FOR 2018	1,500.	
990-PF EXTENSION FOR 2017	1,798.	
FOREIGN TAX PAID	33.	33.
TOTALS	<u>3,331.</u>	<u>33.</u>

ATTACHMENT 4FORM 990PF, PART I - OTHER EXPENSES

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REVENUE AND EXPENSES PER BOOKS</u>	<u>CHARITABLE PURPOSES</u>
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	15,561.	15,561.
FOUNDATION DUES & MEMBERSHIPS	1,745.	1,745.
POSTAGE/DELIVERY SERVICE	80.	80.
OFFICE SUPPLIES	66.	66.
STATE OR LOCAL FILING FEES	80.	80.
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	19.	19.
WEBSITE HOSTING/SUPPORT	780.	780.
DIGITAL SUBSCRIPTION FEES	348.	348.
TOTALS	<u>18,679.</u>	<u>18,679.</u>

ATTACHMENT 5

FORM 990PF, PART II - OTHER NOTES AND LOANS RECEIVABLE

BORROWER: BENEFICIAL RETURNS LLC  
 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: 50,000.  
 INTEREST RATE: 2.0000 %  
 DATE OF NOTE: 04/04/2017  
 MATURITY DATE: 09/15/2022  
 REPAYMENT TERMS: SEMI-ANNUAL PAYMENTS OF PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST  
 SECURITY PROVIDED: NONE  
 PURPOSE OF LOAN: INVESTMENT  
 DESCRIPTION AND FMV OF CONSIDERATION: CASH

BEGINNING BALANCE DUE .....	50,000.
ENDING BALANCE DUE .....	<u>40,394.</u>
ENDING FAIR MARKET VALUE .....	<u>40,394.</u>
 TOTAL BEGINNING OTHER NOTES AND LOANS RECEIVABLE	 <u>50,000.</u>
 TOTAL ENDING BOOK - OTHER NOTES AND LOANS RECEIVABLE	 <u>40,394.</u>
 TOTAL ENDING FMV - OTHER NOTES AND LOANS RECEIVABLE	 <u>40,394.</u>

ATTACHMENT 6FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
AB SMALL CAP CORE PORTFOLIO AD	28,391.	24,828.
ADOBE SYSTEMS, INC	1,761.	4,072.
ALLIANCEBERN DISCOVERY GROWTH	22,001.	21,649.
ALLIANCEBERN DISCOVERY VALUE F	24,010.	20,858.
ALLIANCEBERN GLOBAL BOND ADV	336,205.	328,547.
ALLIANCEBERN GLOBAL THEMATIC G	354,804.	302,276.
ALLIANCEBERNSTEIN REIT INSTL F	84,122.	104,048.
ALPHABET INC CL C	17,028.	18,641.
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER INC	8,252.	9,791.
ANTHEM INC	6,255.	7,091.
APPLE INC	9,639.	13,566.
AUTOZONE INC	4,738.	5,868.
BANK OF AMERICA CORP	5,312.	8,673.
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC. CLASS	10,802.	10,822.
BERNSTEIN EMERGING MARKETS	141,403.	126,459.
BERNSTEIN INTERMEDIATE DURATIO	345,754.	331,230.
BERNSTEIN INTERNATIONAL SMALL	28,387.	26,530.
BERNSTEIN INTERNATIONAL STRATE	88,839.	91,581.
BERNSTEIN TAX-MANAGED INTERNAT	153,045.	163,039.
BIOGEN INC	4,203.	4,514.
BOEING CO	4,172.	5,483.
BOOKING HOLDINGS INC	4,007.	3,445.
CBRE GROUP	4,358.	3,644.
CDW CORP	1,967.	2,513.
CHEVRON CORP	7,503.	6,201.
CISCO SYSTEMS INC	3,848.	4,853.
CITIGROUP INC	5,729.	3,905.
COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS	3,495.	2,730.
COMCAST CORP	9,292.	9,738.

ATTACHMENT 6 (CONT'D)FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC	6,383.	4,664.
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	4,221.	5,296.
CUBESMART	5,169.	4,820.
DELTA AIR LINES INC	2,499.	3,094.
DOLLAR GENERAL CORP	2,524.	2,702.
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES	2,134.	3,217.
EOG RESOURCES INC	3,550.	4,099.
EVEREST RE GROUP LTD	6,872.	6,751.
EXXON MOBIL CORP	3,846.	3,205.
FACEBOOK INC	7,943.	8,259.
FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL IN	5,456.	4,622.
FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION	4,991.	4,717.
GILEAD SCIENCES INC	7,515.	5,630.
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP	5,521.	4,009.
HOME DEPOT INC	4,881.	9,106.
HONEYWELL INTL	5,029.	6,210.
HP INC	1,752.	2,946.
INTEL CORP	4,767.	4,787.
JP MORGAN CHASE	9,701.	10,641.
LYONDELLBASELL INDUSTRIES NV	5,941.	4,574.
MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC	5,482.	5,045.
MARATHON PETROLEUM CORP	3,934.	3,600.
MCDONALD'S CORP	4,269.	5,150.
MEDTRONIC PLC	3,317.	3,547.
MERCK & CO INC	5,180.	6,036.
MICROSOFT CORP	10,442.	18,079.
MID-AMERICA APT COMMUNITIES IN	8,675.	7,943.
NATL OILWELL VARCO	4,099.	2,364.
NIKE INC-CL B	5,323.	6,598.

ATTACHMENT 6 (CONT'D)FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
NISOURCE INC	5,663.	5,856.
NOKIA	3,722.	3,527.
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORP	3,031.	3,739.
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORP	3,337.	4,653.
ORACLE CORP	6,185.	6,411.
PEPSICO INC	7,393.	8,176.
PFIZER INC	8,289.	10,345.
PROCTER GAMBLE CO	7,096.	7,446.
PROGRESSIVE CORP OHIO	2,687.	4,464.
RAYTHEON CO	6,157.	5,214.
REGENCY CENTERS CORP	6,609.	6,103.
ROSS STORES, INC	4,541.	5,491.
ROYAL DUTCH SHEL PLC SPONS ADR	3,299.	3,357.
S&P GLOBAL INC COM	2,735.	3,059.
SUN COMMUNITIES INC	4,178.	4,577.
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL	4,045.	3,284.
T-MOBILE US INC	2,707.	3,308.
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC	3,125.	3,497.
TJX COMPANIES INC	6,591.	7,874.
TOTAL SYSTEMS SERVICES INC	4,008.	3,739.
ULTA SALON, COSMETICS & FRAGRA	2,655.	2,204.
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC	6,987.	10,463.
US FOODS HOLDING CORPORATION	5,148.	4,619.
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS	6,512.	7,365.
VERTEX PHARMCTLS INC	2,759.	2,486.
VISA INC	5,651.	8,972.
WAL-MART STORES INC	7,575.	8,197.
WALT DISNEY HOLDINGS CO	5,940.	6,469.
WELLS FARGO & CO	8,792.	7,834.



ATTACHMENT 6 (CONT'D)FORM 990PF, PART II - CORPORATE STOCK

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
XEROX CP	3,324.	2,253.
XILINX INC	2,313.	4,514.
ZOETIS INC	3,448.	4,619.
TOTALS	<u>2,027,240.</u>	<u>2,002,421.</u>

ATTACHMENT 7FORM 990PF, PART II - OTHER INVESTMENTS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
JIBU, L3C	23,164.	23,150.
TOTALS	<u>23,164.</u>	<u>23,150.</u>

ATTACHMENT 8FORM 990PF, PART II - OTHER ASSETS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>ENDING BOOK VALUE</u>	<u>ENDING FMV</u>
PRI LOAN TO WORKING CAPITAL	30,000.	30,000.
TOTALS	<u>30,000.</u>	<u>30,000.</u>

ATTACHMENT 9

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
RETURNED GRANTS	5,000.
TOTAL	<u>5,000.</u>

**FORM 990-PF - PART IV  
CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTMENT INCOME**

Kind of Property		Description				P or D	Date acquired	Date sold
Gross sale price less expenses of sale	Depreciation allowed/ allowable	Cost or other basis	FMV as of 12/31/69	Adj. basis as of 12/31/69	Excess of FMV over adj basis		Gain or (loss)	
408,298.		PUBLICLY-TRADED SECURITIES 305,414.					102,884.	
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) .....							<u>102,884.</u>	

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEESATTACHMENT 10

<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>TITLE AND AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION</u>	<u>COMPENSATION</u>	<u>CONTRIBUTIONS TO EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS</u>	<u>EXPENSE ACCT AND OTHER ALLOWANCES</u>
ELISABETH DEOGRACIAS* FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377 *RESIGNED FROM FOUNDATION IN 2018	DIR,VP OF COMMUN-HUMAN RELTNS 1.00	0.	0.	0.
BRIENNE SKEES FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377	DIR,VP OF RESEARCH & DATA MGMT 5.00	6,260.	0.	0.
JASMINE P SKEES* FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377 *REMOVED FROM FOUNDATION IN 2018	DIR/VP OF GIVING 1.00	0.	0.	0.
SHELLY SKEES FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377	DIR, SEC 1.00	0.	0.	0.
SUZANNE SKEES FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377	PRES, CHAIRMAN, DIR 10.00	0.	0.	0.

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEESATTACHMENT 10 (CONT'D)

<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>TITLE AND AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION</u>	<u>COMPENSATION</u>	<u>CONTRIBUTIONS TO EMPLOYEE BENEFIT PLANS</u>	<u>EXPENSE ACCT AND OTHER ALLOWANCES</u>
SALLY SKEES-HELLY FOUNDATION SOURCE 501 SILVERSIDE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19809-1377	DIR, CFO 15.00	18,126.	0.	0.
	GRAND TOTALS	<u>24,386.</u>	<u>0.</u>	<u>0.</u>

FORM 990PF, PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEARATTACHMENT 11

<u>RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR AND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT</u>	<u>PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
AFRICAN ENTREPRENEURSHIP COLLECTIVE PO BOX 209 CLINTON, WA 98236	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	1,000.
CENTSOFRELEIF INC PO BOX 149811 ORLANDO, FL 32814	N/A PC	DESTINY FOUNDATION	1,500.
CHARITIES AID FOUNDATION AMERICA 225 REINEKERS LN STE 375 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314	N/A PC	JAAGO FOUNDATION	5,000.
CHARLOTTE CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATI 7702 PINEVILLE MATTHEWS RD CHARLOTTE, NC 28226	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	320.
DRAGONFLY FOUNDATION PO BOX 334 MASON, OH 45040	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	1,000.
IMPACTASSETS INC 7315 WISCONSIN AVE STE 1100W BETHESDA, MD 20814	N/A PC	SKEES FAMILY FOUNDATION FUND	52,500.



FORM 990PF, PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEARATTACHMENT 11 (CONT'D)

<u>RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR AND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT</u>	<u>PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
MINI MERMAID RUNNING CLUB 350 12TH AVE SANTA CRUZ, CA 95062	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	1,000.
ONE WORLD CHILDRENS FUND 3108 GLENDALE BLVD 506 LOS ANGELES, CA 90039	N/A PC	BESO FOUNDATION	2,000.
PEARL HARBOR AVIATION MUSEUM 319 LEXINGTON BLVD HONOLULU, HI 96818	N/A PC	EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DIVISION	1,000.
PRECIOUS BLOOD MINISTRY OF RECONCILIATION NFP PO BOX 9379 CHICAGO, IL 60609	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	2,000.
PROJECT HAWAII INC PO BOX 1844 KEAAU, HI 96749	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	2,000.
PROSPERITY CATALYST INC 9 WATERHOUSE ST CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138	N/A PC	HAITI BEEKEEPERS PROGRAM	1,000.

FORM 990PF, PART XV - GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEARATTACHMENT 11 (CONT'D)

<u>RECIPIENT NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>RELATIONSHIP TO SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTOR AND FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT</u>	<u>PURPOSE OF GRANT OR CONTRIBUTION</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
SAN FRANCISCO AIDS FOUNDATION 1035 MARKET ST, STE 400 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103	N/A PC	AIDS LIFECYCLE DIVISION	1,000.
STRONGMINDS INC 515 VALLEY ST STE 6 MAPLEWOOD, NJ 07040	N/A PC	GENERAL & UNRESTRICTED	1,500.
UNITED CHARITABLE 8201 GREENSBORO DR STE 702 TYSONS, VA 22102	N/A PC	VOIX & ACTIONS PROGRAM	1,000.
UNITED CHARITABLE 8201 GREENSBORO DR STE 702 TYSONS, VA 22102	N/A PC	VOIX & ACTIONS PROGRAM	1,000.
		TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS PAID	<u>74,820.</u>

FORM 990-PF, PART XVI-A - ANALYSIS OF OTHER REVENUEATTACHMENT 12

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>BUSINESS CODE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>EXCLUSION CODE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>RELATED OR EXEMPT FUNCTION INCOME</u>
K-1 INC/LOSS	525990	1,000.			
INTEREST INCOME FROM PRI			14	1,050.	
INTEREST INCOME FROM LOAN RECEIVABLE			14	952.	
TOTALS		<u>1,000.</u>		<u>2,002.</u>	

<b>Cumulative e-File History 2018</b>	
<b>Federal</b>	
Locator:	2484OR
Taxpayer Name:	Skees Family Foundation
Return Type:	990, 990PF & 990T (Corp)
Submitted Date:	10/17/2019 14:22:58
Acknowledgement Date:	10/17/2019 14:56:43
Status:	Accepted
Submission ID:	06391520192905000017